Sheridan Ice, LLC

2023-2024 Season Fees Breakdown :

Basic Rink Membership

Includes Stick & Puck Includes Skate Sharpening NO programs or Drop In

Sheridan Ice Adult Hockey

Early Risers / Old Puckers / Drillers Bomber Mountain / Co-Ed



2023-2024 Season



Whitney Rink in the M&M's Center

PO Box I, Sheridan, WY 82801 Phone: (307) 674-9423 www.sheridanice.org 475 East Brundage Street

Rink Membership Plus

Includes Drop-In Pre and Post Season	
Includes Stick and Puck	
Includes Skate Sharpening	
Includes 1 Program	\$275.00
30% off additional Programs	
2 Programs	\$450.00
3 Programs	\$625.00
4 Programs	\$800.00

1 Program 2 Programs 3 Programs

(A La Carte)

Program(s) Only

\$250.00 \$500.00 \$750.00

Equipment Rental (Season)

\$75.00

\$175.00

2023-2024 Adult Hockey Registration Form

Option 1—Basic Rink Membership NO Programs or Drop-In Includes Stick & Puck and Skate Sharpening		\$175.00
 Option 2—Rink Membership Plus Includes Drop-In (Pre and Post Season), Stick & Puck, Skate Sharpening, and 1 Program (circle program below) 30% off additional Programs- 2 Programs: \$275.00 plus \$175.00 (circle 2 programs below) 3 Programs: \$275.00 plus \$175.00 x 2 (circle 3 programs below) 4 Programs: \$275.00 plus \$175.00 x 3 (circle 4 programs below) 		\$275.00 \$450.00 \$625.00 \$800.00
Option 3—Program(s) Only— (No Perks) x \$250.00 each (circle program(s) below)		\$
Programs—Circle Choice(s) Early Risers Old Puckers (40+)	Add \$75.00 if Renting Equipment	\$
Drillers Bomber Mountain Friday Nite Group Sunday Co-Ed League	Total	\$
ame Sex: M or F		
Email Phone:		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Birth Date Age		
Emergency Contact & phone		

The participant is in good health and is capable of participating in the Sheridan Ice LLC Adult Hockey Program. I understand the potential risk of participation in this program, and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, I irrevocably and forever release and discharge Sheridan Ice LLC, its members, employees, and agents (hereafter collectively referred to as "Releasees") from any and all claims or liabilities of any kind, nature and description (including claims for Releasees' alleged negligence) arising out of or related to any illness, disease, personal injury, suffering, death or damage sustained by the participant or the undersigned on account of or in any way resulting from the participants participation in the Adult Hockey program. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold the Releasees harmless from any claims (including claims arising from the Releasees' alleged negligence) made against the Releasees by or on behalf of the participant or the participant's personal representatives or the undersigned as a result of the participant's participation in the Adult Hockey Program.

Player Signature*

Date: ____

Sheridan Ice Adult Hockey 2023-2024 Season Registration Information

The Adult Hockey Programs are recreational ice hockey programs that are intended to provide a more competitive level of play for players having at least 3 years of experience. The Sheridan Ice philosophy is to promote community character through teamwork, cooperation, respect and responsibility towards others.

Registration: October 11 & 12, 2023 3:00-6:00 pm

<u>Dates:</u> Pre-Season September-November / Post Season April Regular Season is from November -March

Options:

- **Basic Rink Membership** is a great value for players only interested in free Stick & Puck and Skate Sharpening
- <u>Rink Membership Plus</u> is for players that want to combine hockey program(s) with the added value of free Drop-In games (pre and post season), Stick & Puck and Skate Sharpening for the entire season.
 Program(s) Only includes nothing but the program(s)
- If you are 40 and over and signed up for Early Risers you are also welcome at Old Puckers

Payment schedule (via post-dated checks):

1st payment due with registration **in October**.

2nd payment due via post-dated check for November 15

3rd payment due via post-dated check for **December 15**

The post-dated checks will be collected at registration

Payment can be cash, card or check.

Please make checks payable to Sheridan Ice, LLC

Equipment: Equipment rental for the season is available for \$75.00. Hockey Gear handout will be October 27th from 4-6pm or earlier —BY APPOINTMENT

Please add hockey@sheridanice.org to your contacts so that we may e-mail updates and cancellations to you.

Game Times for Sunday Co-ed League:

See Schedule posted online or get from your Team Captain.

- * Players will be put on teams after registration and schedules will be posted at that time at the M&M's Center and www.sheridanice.org
- * First game will be November 5
- * Please email hockey@sheridanice.org if you have a team request.

*Player signature must be 18 years old or older.